

Nebraska Department of Roads
Change Order Report

Date: 12/7/2009
Page: 1 of 3
Change Order Nbr: 6

Contract ID: 61410

Change Order Description: Auxiliary Work not covered in the Bid Schedule

CO/SA #: _____

Vendor: Cement Products, Inc.

Primary Project Information: Lexington Pedestrian/Bike Trail

Primary Project Location: City of Lexington, Nebraska

Contract Desc: January 2, 2008

Change Order Approval Date: _____

Letting Date: 10/15/07

Change Order Type: Auxiliary Work

Force Acct ID: 0

Zero Dollar Change Order: No

Project Information: STPB-24(37)

Project Location: Lexington, Nebraska

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	Installed Quantity	Unit	Difference	Unit Price	Amount of Change
2	Topsoil Stripping, 6" Deep, Established Quantity	21550	17877	S.Y.	-3673	\$ 0.85	\$ (3,122.05)
4	Overexcavate & Replace Unsuitable Base Material	500	80	C.Y.	-420	\$ 5.00	\$ (2,100.00)
5	Remove & Haul concrete Pavement	61	371.2	S.Y.	310.2	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,102.00
6	Remove & Haul Area Inlet	3	0	Each	-3	\$ 150.00	\$ (450.00)
7	Remove & Salvage 30" CMP	38	137	L.F.	99	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,485.00
8	Construct P.C. Concrete Pavement, Type 47B						
	a. 6" Thick	8847	8780.1	S.Y.	-66.9	\$ 28.00	\$ (1,873.20)
CO	6" Thick Pavement, Additional Paving	0	126.6	S.Y.	126.6	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,544.80

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	Installed Quantity	Unit	Difference	Unit Price	Amount of Change
	b. 8" Thick	45	334.4	S.Y.	289.4	\$ 38.00	\$ 10,997.20
10	Furnish & Install 18" Diameter CM Storm Sewer Pipe	70	112	L.F.	42	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,470.00
11	Furnish & Install HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe						
	a. 15" Diameter	20	100	L.F.	80	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00
	b. 18" Diameter	122	119	L.F.	-3	\$ 30.00	\$ (90.00)
	d. 30" Diameter	1138	1167	L.F.	29	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,189.00
	e. 36" Diameter	225	284	L.F.	59	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,950.00
12	Furnish & Install HDPE Flared End Section						
	e. 36" Diameter	4	1	Each	-3	\$ 700.00	\$ (2,100.00)
13	Adjust to Grade						
	a. Manhole Ring	2	0	Each	-2	\$ 250.00	\$ (500.00)
	b. Electrical Pull Box	1	7	Each	6	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
	c. Valve Box	1	2	Each	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
14	Construct Junction Manhole	20	15	Each	-5	\$ 1,900.00	\$ (9,500.00)
15	Construct Area Inlet	10	9	Each	-1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ (2,200.00)
16	Construct Grate Inlet	3	10	Each	7	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00
17	Furnish & Install Tie Bars	32	99	Each	67	\$ 10.00	\$ 670.00
19	Furnish & Install Handicap Ramp	32	31	Each	-1	\$ 500.00	\$ (500.00)
20	Furnish & Apply Type "B" Seeding - Mulch & Fertilizer	3.5	4.1	AC	0.6	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 630.00
21	Furnish & Install Bluegrass Sod, complete in place	250	485.6	S.Y.	235.6	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,356.00
22	Furnish & Install Silt Fence, complete in place	450	830	L.F.	380	\$ 5.17	\$ 1,964.60
27	Modify Area Inlet	2	0	Each	-2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ (2,000.00)

Total Value for Change Order

\$28,823.35

This Change:	\$28,823.35
Prev Revised:	\$50,902.10
New Revised:	\$79,725.45
Bid Amount	\$630,410.00
Revised Total	\$710,135.45

REMARKS HERE

FHWA Federal Representative Date

NDOR State Representative Date

Donald L. Albrecht *Jan 15 2010*

Authorized by (contractor's signature) Date

Project Owner Date